TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330577

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John M Sheesley Jr.		01/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunwell Corporation	
Street Address:	4230 Binz-Engleman Rd.	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3572975	KEEPFULL
Registration Number:	3536614	A FIRST PRIORITY SERVICE
Registration Number:	2730346	REDIFUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3618863805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cmason@branscombpc.com

Correspondent Name: Cade Mason

Address Line 1: 802 N. Carancahua, Ste. 1900 Address Line 4: Corpus Christi, TEXAS 78401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Cade Mason
SIGNATURE:	/Alan Cade Mason/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=C1035504#page1.tif source=C1035504#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0033

900314249

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, John M. Sheesley, Jr., an individual residing at 208 Morton, San Antonio, Texas 78209 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following marks in connection with the following goods and/or services: (i) transportation and delivery of petroleum products to others by truck: (a) A FIRST PRIORITY SERVICE (the "FIRST Mark") and (b) KEEPFULL (the "KEEPFULL Mark"); and (ii) delivery of petroleum products by truck to others: REDIFUEL (the "REDIFUEL Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the FIRST Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3536614, registered on November 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the KEEPFULL Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3572975, registered on February 10, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the REDIFUEL Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2730346, registered on June 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the FIRST Mark, the KEEPFULL Mark, and the REDIFUEL Mark are, collectively the "Marks."

WHEREAS, SUNWELL CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, with its mailing address at 4230 Binz-Engleman Rd., San Antonio, TX 78219 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0034

SIGNED January 30, 2015,

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

SYBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 30 day of January

My Commission expires: Ma



CARLA M. ALARCON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 06, 2017

REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0035 RECORDED: 01/30/2015